Passed: January 17, 2012 Signed: January 23, 2012

#### RESOLUTION NO. 2012-01-004R

# A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT REGARDING INTERVENTION IN A PROPOSED ILLINOIS-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY WATER AND SEWER RATE INCREASE

### (Docket No. 11-0767)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Champaign County, Illinois, as follows:

### Section 1.

An Intergovernmental Agreement for intervention in Docket No. 11-0767, currently pending before the Illinois Commerce Commission, regarding a proposed Illinois-American Water Company water and sewer rate increase, between the City of Urbana, Illinois, and the City of Champaign, Illinois, in substantially the form of the copy of said Agreement attached hereto and hereby incorporated by reference, be and the same is hereby authorized and approved.

## Section 2.

The Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is hereby authorized to execute and deliver and the City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is hereby authorized to attest to said execution of said Agreement as so authorized and approved for and on behalf of the City of Urbana, Illinois.

PASSED by the City Council this 17th day of January, 2012.

AYES: Bowersox, Jakobsson, Lewis, Marlin, Roberts, Smyth

NAYS: Stevenson

ABSTAINS:

APPROVED by the Mayor this 23rd

day of avor minnint